05-15-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Dkt. No. 22775/00140

04-20-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11 -

101355223

To the Hon.	locuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     County Line Limited Partnership	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of	Name: National City Bank Internal Address:
OtherAdditional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes no	Street Address:  1900 East Ninth Street City Cleveland State Ohio Zip: 44414
3. Nature of Conveyance	☐Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment Merger	Association General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Execution Date: August 31, 1999	Other
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
A Trademark Application No(s).	3. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,986,108
	3. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,986,108  attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	attached? Yes No
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Jeanne E. Longmuir, Esq. Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400	attached? Yes No  G. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Jeanne E. Longmuir, Esq. Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400 Cleveland. Ohio 44114-2688  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Date:  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Va. 22202-3513.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00    Enclosed
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Jeanne E. Longmuir, Esq. Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400 Cleveland. Ohio 44114-2688  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Date:  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Va. 22202-3513.  Typed or Printed Name)	attached? Yes No  G. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total Fee Due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.  8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge our deposit
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Jeanne E. Longmuir, Esq. Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400 Cleveland. Ohio 44114-2688  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Date:  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Va. 22202-3513.  (Signature)	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total Fee Due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.  8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge our depos account for any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Jeanne E. Longmuir, Esq. Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400 Cleveland. Ohio 44114-2688  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Date: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Va. 22202-3513.  Typed or Printed Name)  (Signature)  DECORTES 00000018 1986108	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total Fee Due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.  8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge our deposit account for any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Jeanne E. Longmuir, Esq. Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400 Cleveland. Ohio 44114-2688  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Date: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Va. 22202-3513.  (Mignature)  DICTATES 00000018 1986108	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total Fee Due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.  8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge our deposit account for any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Jeanne E. Longmuir, Esq. Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400 Cleveland. Ohio 44114-2688  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Date: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Va. 22202-3513.  (Signature)  Dictates 00000018 1986108	attached? Yes No  G. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total Fee Due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.  8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge our deposit account for any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

National City Bank, having an address of 1900 East Ninth Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44414, hereby forever releases and discharges County Line Limited Partnership, from the Security Interest in patents (U.S. Patent No. 5,507,117) and trademarks (U.S. Reg. No. 1,986,108) entered into between the parties, and executed as of June 29, 1994, and from any and all security interests related thereto.

This document is effective as of August 31, 1999, and executed as set forth below.

Date:_	8/31/93	

National City Bank

By: Marker P. dury

State	of	Ohio
-------	----	------

)

County of Cuyahoga

This day of Julian, 2000, before me personally appeared Matthew I to me known as the authorized representative of National City Bank who executed the foregoing Release.

SS:

Notary Public

My Commission

expires:

CAROL M. BONFIELD Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Geauga County My Commission Expires April 29, 2002

{JEL0200;1}

RECORDED: 04/20/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0400